one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

19-00387 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

4/26/2019 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
5/7/2019 Final action: 5/7/2019

Approve, ratify and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to the agreement with the California
Department of Food and Agriculture (CDFA) to increase reimbursement by $371,109.00 for a total
reimbursement not to exceed $447,878.00 for the County’s High Risk Pest Exclusion Program for the
period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND WEIGHTS & MEASURES D

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - HRSK 18-0047-1 Amendment, 3. Attachment B - HRSK #18-0047
Approved 8 21 18, 4. Executed Agreement, 5. Minute Order
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/7/2019 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass
County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

